

CITY OF KAUKAUNA
PROJECT 3-17
NEW PROSPERITY CENTER STORM SEWER REALIGNMENT

BID TAB
May 15, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNITS	CARL BOWERS & SONS CONSTR.		ROGER BOWERS CONSTR.	
				KAUKAUNA		KAUKAUNA	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Furnish Mobilization/Demobilization, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Furnish and install erosion control, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	Provide Clearing/Grubbing, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	Strip and re-spread topsoil, 350 cubic yards, more or less, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
5	Furnish and install unclassified cut/fill for ditch, 950 cubic yards, more or less, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
6	Re-use 30" RCP storm sewer, 120 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	120	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00
7	Furnish and install 24" storm sewer, 128 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	128	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,320.00
8	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer, 20 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	20	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	Furnish and install 72" diameter storm manhole, 5 vertical feet, more or less, all complete for:	5	VF	\$ 680.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00
10	Furnish and install 60" diameter storm manhole, 8 vertical feet, more or less, all complete for:	8	VF	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00
11	Furnish and install 30" apron endwall with trash rack, 1 each, more or less, all complete for:	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
12	Remove existing storm sewer, 470 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	470	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,040.00
13	Furnish and install heavy rip rap, 60 tons, more or less, all complete for:	60	TON	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Provide turf restoration of ditch, including bottom, sides and any watering required, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	Provide turf restoration on remaining disturbed areas, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 49,470.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 70,735.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
AC	Alternate - Deduct for extended time frame for completion	1	DEDUCT	\$ (1.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (3,500.00)	\$ (3,500.00)
A6	Furnish and install new 30" RCP storm sewer	120	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00
A7	Re-use additional 128 lineal feet of 30" RCP storm sewer in place of 24" storm sewer	128	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,960.00